

Amendment No. 742

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 500 First Reprint

(BDR 24-127)

Proposed by: Committee on Ways and Means**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Adoption of this amendment will MAINTAIN an unfunded mandate not requested by the affected local government to A.B. 500 R1 (§§ 12, 26, 34, 35).

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 4, page 2, line 39, by deleting:

“information on the website” and inserting:

“abstract of votes required to be maintained on the website pursuant to paragraph (b) of subsection 1”.

Amend sec. 4, page 2, line 40, by deleting *“that information”* and inserting:

“the abstract of votes”.

Amend sec. 5, page 3, line 15, by deleting:

“information on the website” and inserting:

“abstract of votes required to be maintained on the website pursuant to paragraph (c) of subsection 1”.

JCB/BJE

Date: 5/13/2005

A.B. No. 500—Makes various changes relating to public officers.



Amend sec. 5, page 3, line 16, by deleting “*that information*” and inserting:

“*the abstract of votes*”.

Amend sec. 20, page 13, line 25, by deleting:

“*information on the website*” and inserting:

“*abstract of votes required to be maintained on the website pursuant to paragraph (c) of subsection 1*”.

Amend sec. 20, page 13, line 26, by deleting “*that information*” and inserting:

“*the abstract of votes*”.

Amend the bill as a whole by renumbering sec. 61 as sec. 62 and adding a new section designated sec. 61, following sec. 60, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 61.** 1. On or before October 1, 2005, the Secretary of State shall submit to the Fiscal Analysis Division of the Legislative Counsel Bureau for transmittal to the next regular meeting of the Interim Finance Committee a written report concerning the establishment and maintenance of the website required pursuant to section 4 of this act including, without limitation, the anticipated cost of establishing and maintaining the website.

2. The Secretary of State may, with the approval of the Interim Finance Committee, pay for the cost of establishing and maintaining the website required pursuant to section 4 of this act from the Account for Special Services of the Secretary of State in the State General Fund created pursuant to NRS 225.140.”.

Amend the bill as a whole by adding a new section designated sec. 63, following sec. 61, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 63.** 1. This section and section 61 of this act become effective upon passage and approval.

2. Sections 1, 2, 3, 6 to 19, inclusive, 21 to 60, inclusive, and 62 of this act become effective on October 1, 2005.

3. Sections 4, 5 and 20 of this act become effective on January 1, 2006.”.